## 05-18-1998



(Rev. 6-93) /{ OMB No. 0651-	0011 (exp. 4/94)	0712188	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
M&G- <u>9751.75</u>	$\frac{1501}{1}$ $0$ $9$ $10$ $9$ $9$ $9$ $9$ $9$ $9$ $9$ $9$ $9$ $9$	so regard the attached of	signal dansart	0
1. Name o	f conveying party(ies):	2. Nam	e and address of receiving	ing party(ies):
	Chiin WEI nong TSAI	331 I Hsin	Industry Research and Food Road Chu, 300 an, R.O.C.	Development Institute
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Sec	signment Merger curity Agreement Change of Name ner:  Date: May 6, 1998  tion number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this d	acument is being filed together with a new	annliantian the avenution	m data aftha amulicatic	
	ocument is being filed together with a new application No.(s)		n date of the application atent No.(s)	n is: <u>May 6, 1998</u>
A. Patent A  5. Name a document s	pplication No.(s)	B. Pa	atent No.(s)  No I number of application I fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed Authorized to be chee charge any additiona	s and patents involved: 1 \$40.00 parged to deposit account
A. Patent A  5. Name a document s  Name:	Add nd address of party to whom corresponden hould be mailed:  Michael D. Schumann Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell, Welter & Schmidt, P.A. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street	B. Pa	atent No.(s)  No I number of application I fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed Authorized to be chee charge any additiona	s and patents involved: 1 \$40.00  harged to deposit account  I fees or credit any
5. Name and document s Name: Address:	Add nd address of party to whom corresponden hould be mailed:  Michael D. Schumann Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell, Welter & Schmidt, P.A. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131  Int and signature:  est of my knowledge and belief, the foregodocument.	B. Palitional numbers attached? Yes (ce concerning 6. Tota) 7. Tota  8. Pleas over	atent No.(s)  No I number of application I fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed Authorized to be charge any additional payments to our Deposit	s and patents involved: 1 \$40.00 narged to deposit account I fees or credit any it account number: 13-2725
A. Patent A  5. Name a document s  Name: Address:  9. Stateme  1 o the b original	Add nd address of party to whom corresponden hould be mailed:  Michael D. Schumann Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell, Welter & Schmidt, P.A. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131  Int and signature:  est of my knowledge and belief, the foregodocument.	B. Palitional numbers attached? Yes (ce concerning 6. Tota) 7. Tota  8. Pleas over	atent No.(s)  No I number of application I fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed Authorized to be charge any additional payments to our Deposit	s and patents involved: 1 \$40.00 harged to deposit account I fees or credit any it account number: 13-2725 ched copy is a true copy of th

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## **VINSTRUCTIONS**

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

		W	MEREAS.				
inventor(s)	•	,	1. Shyan-Chiin Wei residing at 331 Fo	ood Road, Hsin-Chu 300			
Name,			Taiwan, R.O.C.				
Address. Clissenship			and a citizen of T	aiwen, R.O.C.			
				ood Road, Hsin-Chu 300			
•			Taiwan, R.O.C.	niwan, R.O.C.			
				alwaii, R.O.C.			
			3 residing at				
			and a citizen of				
Date Patent Declaration			(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an inve	ntion and have executed an application for			
Signed and			Letters Patent of the United States on	for this invention, which application			
Title	•	,	is entitled Non-contact Continuous Photoel Contamination on Welded Seas of Steel Can Sh	AAT TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTA			
Paint Co		g ,		and minor has been given			
Serial No. and Filing Date	•		Serial Number and the filing of	late of:			
Name of			AND WHEREAS FOOD INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND D	EVELOPMENT INSTITUTE (herein called			
Corporation	•		. "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of	R.O.C. , and having an			
			office and place of business at 331 Food Road. Hs	in-Chu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
State or	•						
Country of			wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to	said invention and patent application and			
Incorporation and Address			any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;				
			NOW THEREFORE for and in assertionation of the sum of	of One Builder and other and and reduction			
	NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and value consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby acknowledged.						
			visideration, the receipt and sunicency of which is hereby actification, the receipt and sunicency of which is hereby actification, the receipt and sunicency of which is hereby actification, the receipt and sunicency of which is hereby actification, the receipt and sunicency of which is hereby actification, the receipt and sunicency of which is hereby actification.				
			e United States in and to the invention disclosed in the afo				
			plication, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all I				
			m, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and Th				
			equest the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid				
			rention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and intere				
			SSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.				
•				<u></u> · .			
,			THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGN				
			es will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the ex				
			nstruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other				
			cuments, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its succes				
			HE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceed-				
		ings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its succe or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent,					
	or assigns the entire right, true and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Pat titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so						
		uuc	co, detremo, privileges and advertiges recedy soid, assigned	o and someyed, or mended so w be.			
	·	THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no					
		assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and properly herein conveyed					
		has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein					
		ехр	expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.				
			IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have her	munto not their band on the dates indicated			
•		belo					
•		العجد	$\sim D - D - 1$	11 / 200			
Each inventor	_		Styan-Chin U/e-	May 6, 1718			
Must Sign	_		Signature Shyan-Chi in Wei	Date			
and Date	•		Signature Shyan-Chiin Wei  Signature Shyan-Chiin Wei  Signature Wei-Chong Tsai	Date 22 New 6, 1998			
Sintry SIA			war i wang is	M May 6. 1998			
Note: No Legalization or			Signature Wei-Chong Tsai	Date			
Other Witness							
Required			0'				
			Signature	Date			
V940415			MERCHANT & COLD IN				